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CASHLESS FACILITIES AT CGHS EMPANELLED HOSPITALS

1765. SHRI VINAYAK BHAURAO RAUT:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is no Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) empanelled hospital in suburban Mumbai for Cancer and other life threatening diseases;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether some of the CGHS empanelled hospitals in Mumbai have withdrawn cashless facilities to the pensioners; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and necessary steps taken in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b): There are two CGHS empanelled hospitals in western suburban Mumbai for cancer and other life threatening diseases;

(c) & (d): No such case is reported.

